10/18/2019 505730256

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5777067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BILLY LOVELL	06/27/2016
MICHAEL FULLER	06/27/2016
MICHAEL MCCARRON	06/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boot Royalty Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	610 West Daggett Avenue	
Internal Address:		
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	Texas	
Postal Code:	76104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15981188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)298-4832

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-298-4830

Email: patent.desk@ipattorneysgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** IP ATTORNEYS GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 16 OXFORD ROAD

Address Line 4: MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00200-P0003B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES ALBURGER	
SIGNATURE:	/James Alburger/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=old_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050761 FRAME: 0245

505730256

source=old_Assignment#page2.tif source=old_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050761 FRAME: 0246

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Billy Lovell Michael Fuller Michael McCarron Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? very very very very very very very ver	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
Billy Lovell Michael Fuller Michael McCarron Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atlached?			
Street Address: 610 West Daggett Avenue Security Agreement	Billy Lovell Michael Fuller	Name: Boot Royalty Company, L.P.	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 27, 2016	Street Address: 610 West Daggett Avenue	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/981,188 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Chen Internal Address: Street Address: 16 Oxford Road City: Milford State: CT Zip: 06460 Phone Number: 203-298-4830 Docket Number: 00200-P0003B Email Address: info@ipattorneysgroup.com B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized UserName October 18, 2019	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Texas Country: USAzip: 76104	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Chen Internal Address:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/981,188	B. Patent No.(s)	
Internal Address: Street Address: City: Milford State: CT Zip: 06460 Phone Number: 203-298-4830 Docket Number: 00200-P0003B Email Address: info@ipattorneysgroup.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized UserName Authorized UserName October 18, 2019	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
State: CT Zip: 06460 Phone Number: 203-298-4830 Docket Number: 00200-P0003B Email Address: info@ipattorneysgroup.com 9. Signature: /James Alburger/ October 18, 2019	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Phone Number: 203-298-4830 Docket Number: 00200-P0003B Email Address: info@ipattorneysgroup.com Deposit Account Number	City: Milford	8. Payment Information	
, and the same of	State: CT Zip: 06460 Phone Number: 203-298-4830 Docket Number: 00200-P0003B		
Signature Date James Alburger Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	James Alburger Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: at) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

PATENT

REEL: 050761 FRAME: 0247

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

OATH OR DECLARATION

As a pelow named inventor, I hereby declare that This combined declaration and assignment is directed to the application entitled. COMFORT SYSTEM FOR BOOTS the specification of which is attached hereto, or was filed on es United States Application Number (or PCT International Application Number) ____ and was amended on ___(if applicable) Any registered altorney of STEIN P. LLC, 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202-216-9505), USPTO Customer Number 49,455, is hereby authorized to insen the specified data into the above paragraph, when known. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this deciaration is punishable under 18.U.S.C. § 1001 by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to me, an undersigned inventor, by Boot Royalty Company, L.P. 610 West Daggett Avenue Fort Worth, Texas 76104 ಇಗರ. Justin Brands, Inc. 510 West Daggett Avenue Fort Worth, Texas 76104 (heminather, collectively, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right. little and interest to the above identified application and the claimed invention therein, and any continuation, division. renewal, substitute, reissue or reckamination application based thereon (collectively, hereinafier, "said application(s)"), and all Legais Patent of the United States granted on eard application(s), for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said Letters Patent"). i agree, when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deam necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, instriaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said applicationis) and the issuance of said Letters Patent, in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any illigation or other legal proceeding which may alise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightly, caths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence: I coversard that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my signature on the date beneath: Full name of scientist inventor (Billy Love) Inventor's Signature Witness's Name (Printed Date Executed inventor's Mailing Address 2114 Bentley Drive, Mansfield, Texas 76063 inventor's Residence 2114 Bentley Drive, Mansfield, Texas 76063 Full name of second inventor. Michael Fulls, Witness's Signature Inventor's Signature

[Page 1 of 2]

Date Executed V134116	Witness's Name (Printed) NWWWW. W. W. W. C. C. C.
Inventor's Malling Address 3533 Kales Lane, Flower Mound, Texas	
Inventor's Residence 3533 Kales Lane, Flower Mound, Texas 7502	
Full name of third inventor: My hael McCepton	
Inventor's Signature	Witness's Signature
Date Executed 6/27/16	Witness's Name (Printed) Mary Ann Ramirez
Inventor's Mailing Address 11,8 S. Braodway Road, Azle, Texas 760 Inventor's Residence 113 S. Braodway Road, Azle, Texas 76020	120
inventor's Nesiderice 113 3. braddway Road, Azie, 1exas 76020	

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 050761 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 10/18/2019